 SSP6202
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 1
150mA、15V、Low power LDO
SSP6202
General Description
The SSP6202 series is a group of positive voltage output,
three-pin regulators, that provide a high current even when the
input/output voltage differential is small. Low power consumption

 GRS Receivers
 Wireless LAN
Order information
Device Package Packaging style SPQ
SSP6202PXX2M SOT23-3 Reel 3000
 SSP6202
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 2
Order Information
SSP6202P①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description
① ② Integer Output Voltage(2.1V~5.0V)
③ 2
Output voltage accuracy:
tolerance ±2%
④ M Package:SOT23-3
⑤
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized
Selection Table
Part No. Output Voltage Package Marking
SSP6202P252MR 2.5V
SOT23-3
24TX
SSP6202P282MR 2.8V 24XX
SSP6202P302MR 3.0V 24ZX
SSP6202P332MR 3.3V 252X
SSP6202P362MR 3.6V 255X
SSP6202P402MR 4.0V 259X
SSP6202P452MR 4.5V 25EX
SSP6202P502MR 5.0V 25MX
Block Diagram
Short Circuit Current
Fold-back
Voltage
Reference
Current
Limiter
R2
R1
VIN
VOUT
VSS
 SSP6202
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 3
Pin Assignment
Typical Application
Note1:Input capacitor  CIN=1uF.
Note2:Ouput capacitor COUT=1uF/6.8uF(1uF Tantalum capacitor or 6.8uF ceramic capacitor is
recommended).
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage Vin -0.3 18 V
Operating Temperature  -40 +85 ℃
Storage Temperature  -40 +125 ℃
Note: These are stress ratings only. Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum
Ratings” may cause substantial damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other
conditions beyond those listed in the specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme
conditions may affect device reliability.
 SSP6202
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.6 4
Electrical Characteristics
SSP6202 for any output voltage                                           （Ta=25℃）
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output
Voltage
Vout